

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 8724/2008 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRLMC No. 2880/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEB DAS DATTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned
judgment and order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master