

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4172/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRLMC No. 2880/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEB DAS DATTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L. Roshmani KH., adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.Ms. K. Amreshwari, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the N.C.T. prays for two
weeks time to file documents mentioned in paragraphs 3.2 as well as in
paragraph 6 of the Counter Affidavit filed by the Deputy Commissioner
of Police, South East District, Delhi.

Post this matter on a non miscellaneous day after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master